



## **GOVERNMENT OF KERALA**

## **Abstract**

Environment Department - Kerala State Biodiversity Board - Participation of Member Secretary, Kerala State Biodiversity Board in the 1<sup>st</sup> Regional Consultation Meeting on the updation of National Biodiversity Strategy Action Plan & National Biodiversity Targets at Hyderabad - Permission Granted for Air Journey - Orders issued.

## **ENVIRONMENT (A) DEPARTMENT**

G.O.(Rt)No.96/2023/ENVT Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 28-12-2023

Read 1 Letter No.F.No.12/1/2011-GEF/NBSAP/23-24(pt.)(Vol.4) dated 13.12.2023 from the Secretary, National Biodiversity Authority.

2 Letter No.3184/A12/2017/KSBB dated 21.12.2023 from the Chairman, Kerala State Biodiversity Board.

## **ORDER**

The National Biodiversity Authority (NBA) vide 1 <sup>st</sup> paper read above has requested to depute one suitable person to represent the Biodiversity Board to attend the 1<sup>st</sup> Regional Consultation Meeting scheduled to be held on 9 <sup>th</sup> to 10<sup>th</sup> January 2024 at Hyderabad. In this connection the Member Secretary, Kerala State Biodiversity Board vide 2<sup>nd</sup> paper above has requested to accord sanction to attend the meeting and to give permission to travel by air.

- 2. Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to accord sanction for the journey of Dr. V. Balakrishnan, Member Secretary, Kerala State Biodiversity Board to attend the 1<sup>st</sup> Regional Consultation Meeting on the updation of National Biodiversity Strategy Action Plan & National Biodiversity Targets at Hyderabad at Hyderabad from 9<sup>th</sup> to 10<sup>th</sup> January, 2024.
- 3. His to & fro journey to Hyderabad for the above purpose by air is also sanctioned.

(By order of the Governor)
UNNIKUTTAN S S
UNDER SECRETARY

To:

The Secretary, National Biodiversity Authority, 5 <sup>th</sup> Floor, TICEL Bio Park, CSIR Road, Taramani, Chennai-600 113, Tamil Nadu. (With Covering Letter).

The Chairman, Kerala State Biodiversity Board

The Member Secretary, Kerala State Biodiversity Board

The Principal Accountant General, (A&E/Audit), Kerala

The Director, I&PRD (For publication in Government Website).

Stock File/Office Copy (ENVT-A1/219/2023-ENVT)

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer